

## CITY OF SHREVEPORT

P.O. BOX 31109 SHREVEPORT, LA 71130 • 505 TRAVIS STREET SHREVEPORT, LA 71101 Website: www.shreveportla.gov

October 3, 2022

Ms. Jeri Lynn Webb Purchasing Officer Lincoln Parish Police Jury 100 West Texas Avenue Ruston, LA 71270

Re: Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

Dear Ms. Webb,

The City of Shreveport would like to participate in a cooperative purchasing agreement with the Lincoln Parish Police Jury. This agreement will be for the procurement of Freightliner M2-106 Petersen TL3 Boom Hardox Dump Body purchased on PO #66303 dated April 13, 2022.

This agreement is allowed by Louisiana Revised Statute 38:2212.1.F, which states, "Any public entity may purchase materials, supplies, and equipment pursuant to the Cooperative purchasing provisions of Part VII of Chapter 17 of Subtitle III of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, R.S. 39:1701 et seq."

If you agree to this request, please sign this letter and return.

Sincerely, Genel anderson

Renee Anderson Interim Purchasing Agent City of Shreveport 505 Travis Street, Suite 610 Shreveport, LA 71101 <u>Renee.anderson@shreveportla.gov</u> 318-673-5460 – phone 318-673-5408 – fax

Approved:

Ms. Jeri Lynn Webb Purchasing Officer Lincoln Parish Police Jury



## **LINCOLN Parish Police Jury**

P.O. Box 979 RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71273-0979 PH: 1-318-513-6200 FAX: 1-318-513-6209

	<b>BID TABULATION</b>	SHEET	
Item #:	#4 - Boom Truck Thursday, March 31, 2022 \$150,000.00		
Bid Date:			
Budgeted Amount:			
Notes:	A budget amendment w	ill have to be made.	
Bidder	Model	Bid	Delivery Date
Rivercity Hydraulics	Freightliner M2-106 Petersen TL3 Boom Hardox Dump Body	\$184,089.00	June 2022